D
E
3
C
IR
C
U
IT

Range ■
Hold Trip Catalogue
Number
Catalogue
Number
Catalogue
Number
Catalogue
Number
2-pole, 240 Vac
70 1000 1800 QBL22070 QDL22070 QGL22070 QJL22070
#4 AWG - 300 kcmil
Al/Cu
80 1000 1800 QBL22080 QDL22080 QGL22080 QJL22080
90 1000 1800 QBL22090 QDL22090 QGL22090 QJL22090
100 1200 2400 QBL22100 QDL22100 QGL22100 QJL22100
110 1200 2400 QBL22110 QDL22110 QGL22110 QJL22110
125 1200 2400 QBL22125 QDL22125 QGL22125 QJL22125
150 1200 2400 QBL22150 QDL22150 QGL22150 QJL22150
175 1200 2400 QBL22175 QDL22175 QGL22175 QJL22175
200 1200 2400 QBL22200 QDL22200 QGL22200 QJL22200
225 1200 2400 QBL22225 QDL22225 QGL22225 QJL22225
250 1200 2400 QBL22250■ QDL22250■ QGL22250■ QJL22250■
3-pole, 240 Vac
70 1000 1800 QBL32070 QDL32070 QGL32070 QJL32070
#4 AWG - 300 kcmil
Al/Cu
80 1000 1800 QBL32080 QDL32080 QGL32080 QJL32080
90 1000 1800 QBL32090 QDL32090 QGL32090 QJL32090
100 1200 2400 QBL32100 QDL32100 QGL32100 QJL32100
110 1200 2400 QBL32110 QDL32110 QGL32110 QJL32110
125 1200 2400 QBL32125 QDL32125 QGL32125 QJL32125
150 1200 2400 QBL32150 QDL32150 QGL32150 QJL32150
175 1200 2400 QBL32175 QDL32175 QGL32175 QJL32175
200 1200 2400 QBL32200 QDL32200 QGL32200 QJL32200
225 1200 2400 QBL32225 QDL32225 QGL32225 QJL32225
250 1200 2400 QBL32250■ QDL32250■ QGL32250■ QJL32250■
Q-Frame Termination Options
Termination Letter
A = I-Line (See Section 5)
E = Bolt-on I-Line (See Section 5)